
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:864
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009
NEW AIR CARGO TERMINAL AT VADODRA AIRPORT
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to construct new Air Cargo terminal at Vadodara Airport; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL) 

(a) No, Sir. However, there are presently facilities available for Cargo handling which meet current requirements. 

(b) Does not arise. 
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